

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos. 1-64 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009

CC 4079-4143/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 30/05/2008 in RFA No. 338/2000 & RFA No. 365/1996 & RFA No. 548/1996 & RFA No. 549/1996 & RFA No. 550/1996 & RFA No. 554/1996 & RFA No. 556/1996 & RFA No. 557/1996 & RFA No. 558/1996 & RFA No. 559/1996 & RFA No. 616/1996 & RFA No. 632/1996 & RFA No. 633/1996 & RFA No. 634/1996 & RFA No. 635/1996 & RFA No. 636/1996 & RFA No. 637/1996 & RFA No. 641/1996 & RFA No. 643/1996 & RFA No. 645/1996 & RFA No. 646/1996 & RFA No. 648/1996 & RFA No. 649/1996 & RFA No. 651/1996 & RFA No. 653/1996 & RFA No. 655/1996 & RFA No. 657/1996 & RFA No. 659/1996 & RFA No. 666/1996 & RFA No. 669/1996 & RFA No. 670/1996 & RFA No. 671/1996 & RFA No. 672/1996 & RFA No. 682/1996 & RFA No. 684/1996 & RFA No. 685/1996 & RFA No. 686/1996 & RFA No. 687/1996 & RFA No. 688/1996 & RFA No. 690/1996 & RFA No. 691/1996 & RFA No. 693/1996 & RFA No. 694/1996 & RFA No. 698/1996 & RFA No. 699/1996 & RFA No. 702/1996 & RFA No. 704/1996 & RFA No. 705/1996 & RFA No. 706/1996 & RFA No. 707/1996 & RFA No. 742/1996 & RFA No. 746/1996 & RFA No. 819/1996 & RFA No. 890/1996 & RFA No. 891/1996 & RFA No. 892/1996 & RFA No. 893/1996 & RFA No. 895/1996 & RFA No. 1167/1997 & RFA No. 1199/1996 & RFA No. 1386/1996 & RFA No. 1408/1996 & RFA No. 1517/1997 & RFA No. 2034/2005 & RFA No. 2220/1997 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

PAWAN KUMAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s)for exemption from paying Court fee and office report)

Date: 03/08/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajat Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Tiwari, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

I.A. Nos.1 to 64 - applications for exemption from filing
court fee are dismissed.

CC 4079-4143/2009

-2-

Four weeks' time is granted to deposit the court fee
failing which the Special Leave Petitions shall stand dismissed
without further reference to the Court.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr. P.A.

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master