

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)No(s).28257-28259/2008

SUKHDEVI
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 8474 of 2009
(With office report)

Date: 08/10/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav,Adv.

Mr. P. Kakra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Harikesh Singh,Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In SLP(C)No.28257-28259/2008 Counsel for the petitioner is directed to file affidavit regarding outcome of dasti service on unserved respondents.

In SLP(C)No. 8474/2009 respondent No.2 has been served but there is no appearance for him. R-1 has not been served, Counsel for the petitioner is directed to take appropriate steps to serve the unserved respondent by registered post A.D.

Counsel for the petitioner is directed to serve notice on the standing counsel for the State of Haryana.

List the matter on 24.11.2009.

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar