

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28257-28259  
of 2008

SUKHDEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 8474 of 2009  
(With office report)

Date: 24/11/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing  
today.

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.  
Mr. Rajat Sharma, Adv.  
  
Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav  
Mr. Charudatta Mahidrakar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Manjit Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Counsel for the Petitioner in SLP(C) Nos. 28257-  
28259/2008 is directed to file affidavit regarding the  
outcome of dasti service on the unserved Respondents  
within three weeks.

....Contd.2

ITEM No. 46 - 2 -

Counsel for the Petitioner in SLP(C) No. 8474/2009 is  
directed to comply with the Office Report regarding non-  
filing of process fee and spare copies in respect of  
service of notice to Respondent No.1 within two weeks,  
failing which the matter be listed before the Hon'ble  
Judge in Chambers for non prosecution. In case of  
compliance, await service.

List the matters on 08.01.2010.

(Ashok Menon)  
Registrar

Ps