

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29397-29461/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 30/05/2008 in RFA Nos.
338/2000, 365/1996, 548/1996, 549/1996, 550/1996, 554/1996,
556/1996, 557/1996, 558/1996, 559/1996, 616/1996, 632/1996,
633/1996, 634/1996, 635/1996, 636/1996, 637/1996, 641/1996,
643/1996, 645/1996, 646/1996, 648/1996, 649/1996, 651/1996,
653/1996, 655/1996, 657/1996, 659/1996, 666/1996, 669/1996,
670/1996, 671/1996, 672/1996, 682/1996, 684/1996, 685/1996,
686/1996, 687/1996, 688/1996, 690/1996, 691/1996, 693/1996,
694/1996, 698/1996, 699/1996, 702/1996, 704/1996, 705/1996,
706/1996, 707/1996, 742/1996, 746/1996, 819/1996, 890/1996,
891/1996, 892/1996, 893/1996, 895/1996, 1167/1997, 1199/1996,
1386/1996, 1408/1996, 1517/1997, 2034/2005 & 2220/1997 of The HIGH
COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

PAWAN KUMAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 30/11/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.P. Khatri, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The petitioners challenge the order dated 30.5.2008 of the High Court which disposed of a large number of appeals. We have dismissed several SLPs filed against the said order dated 9.2.2009.

Learned counsel for the petitioner, however, submits that in SLP(C) No.28257-28259/2008, this Court has directed issuance of notice.

.....2.

- 2 -

ITEM NO.47

COURT NO.5

DATED 30/11/2009

...contd.

Having regard to the fact that subsequently a large number of petitions have been considered and dismissed but the petitioner refers to pending SLPs, without directing issue of notice in these cases, we direct that these petitions be listed in the second week of January 2010 along with SLP(C) Nos.28257-28259/2008.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master