

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28257-28259/2008

(From the judgment and order dated 30/05/2008 in RFA No. 489-491/1996
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SUKHDEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 19941-19942 of 2009 - With office report

SLP(C) NO. 29397-29461 of 2009 - With office report

SLP(C) NO. 8474 of 2009 - With office report

Date: 25/01/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.P. Khatri, Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C)Nos.28257-28259 of 2008

List the matters after service of notice is complete.

Rest of the matters to come up along with SLP(C) Nos. 28257-

28259 of 2008.

(S. Thapar)

(Vijay Dhawan)

P.S. to Registrar

Court Master