

|
ITEM NO.55(CHAMBER)

COURT NO.9

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 584-648 OF 2011

PAWAN KUMAR & ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR. Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 08/10/2012 These Appeals were called on for default today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Prabhoo Dayal Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG.
Ms. Vivekta Singh, Adv.
Mr. Tarjit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

| Counsel for the appellants states that he will file the applications for
| condonation of delay in filing the substitution applications within two
| weeks. |

| [KALYANI GUPTA]
| COURT MASTER

| | [SHARDA KAPOOR]
| | COURT MASTER