

:

ITEM NO.37

COURT NO.6

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012  
CC 19559-19564/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 12/01/2012 in RFA No.2859/1998,RFA  
No.2860/1998RFA No.2861/1998RFA No.2862/1998RFA No.2863/1998RFA  
No.2864/1998 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE SONEPAT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR

Respondent(s)

(Office Report for directions)

Date: 31/10/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Satyendra Kumar, Adv. (N.P.)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

None appears.

Delay in payment of court fee is condoned.

[GEETA AHUJA]  
SR. P.A.

[INDU BALA KAPUR]  
COURT MASTER