

SECTION IV

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

INTERLOCATORY APPLICATION NO. 2

(Application for Substitution)

WITH

INTERLOCATORY APPLICATION NO. 3

(Application for Condonation of Delay in Substitution)

WITH

INTERLOCATORY APPLICATION NO. 4

(Application for Exemption in filing Official Translation)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 667 OF 2011

Shyam Swarup(D) & Anr.

...Appellants

Versus

State of Haryana & Anr.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, Advocate has on 25.11.2014 filed an application for substitution to bring the Lrs. of deceased Appellant No.1, namely Shyam Swarup alongwith Vakalatnama on behalf of the Lrs. of deceased Appellant No.1. There is a delay of 1338 days, Counsel has filed application for condonation of delay in filing substitution application and application for exemption from filing Official Translation. The applications have been registered as I.A. Nos. 2, 3 & 4 and are placed with appeal paper books.

The applications above-mentioned in the Appeal are listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber with this office report.

Dated this the 15th day of May, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

1. Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, Advocate.
23, Lawyers Chambers, Supreme Court Compound, New Delhi
2. Mr. Rajeev Kumar Singh, Advocate.
B-9, Sagar Appt. , Tilak Marg, New Delhi

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR