

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.12

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 574-576/2011

SUKHDEVI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(List only I.A. No. 93859/2017 in C.A. No. 667/2011.)

WITH C.A. No. 667/2011 (IV)

(IA No.93859/2017-I/A FOR CORRECTION OF NAME OF THE APPELLANT IN THE MEMO OF PARTIES)

Date : 20-08-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Dr. Kailash Chand, AOR

(C.A 667/2011)

Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, AOR
Ms. Anzu K. Varkey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Atul Mangla, AAG
Mr. Inderjit, Adv.
Mr. Ashishi Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, AOR

Mr. Mohan Lal Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the other side have no objection in allowing this application.

Accordingly application (I.A. NO.93859/2017) for correction of names of the appellants in the memo of parties is allowed.

Cause title be amended accordingly.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
BRANCH OFFICER