

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.6

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 574-576/2011

SUKHDEVI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(list application for substitution, condonation of delay and O.T. in C.A. No.584-648 of 2011 and C.A. No.655-665 of 2011 only)

WITH

C.A. No. 655-665/2011 (IV)

(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA 145768/2018 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 145771/2018 FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 154969/2018)

C.A. No. 584-648/2011 (IV)

(FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 145753/2018 FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA 145757/2018 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 145760/2018)

Date : 25-02-2019 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik, Adv.

Ms. Usha Nandini. V, AOR

Mr. Modassin U. Khan, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mohan Lal Sharma, AOR

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List applications before the Court.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(SUNIL KUMAR RAJVANSHI)
COURT MASTER