

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.14

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 574-576/2011

SUKHDEVI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Ref.: Hon'ble Judge in Chamber's order dated 25.02.2019
List the applications before the Court.

List application for substitution, condonation of delay and O.T. in
C.A. No.584-648 of 2011 and C.A. No.655-665 of 2011 only)

WITH

C.A. No. 655-665/2011 (IV)

(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA
145768/2018

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 145771/2018

FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 154969/2018

C.A. No. 584-648/2011 (IV)

(FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 145753/2018
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA
145757/2018

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 145760/2018

Date : 05-08-2019 These applications were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Appellant(s) Ms. Usha Nandini. V, AOR

Mr. S.P. Khatri, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Singh, AOR

Mr. Shakti Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Substitution applications are allowed.

Cause title be amended accordingly.

(ASHWANI KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)