

ITEM NO.14

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Civil Appeal No(s). 574-576/2011

SUKHDEVI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(List only C.A. No. 584-648/2011  
Application for substitution (I.A. No. 118327/2019) filed on  
07.08.2011 (in time)  
List before Ld. Registrar's Court. )

WITH

C.A. No. 584-648/2011 (IV)  
( FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 118327/2019  
IA No. 118327/2019 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION)

Date : 16-08-2019 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Usha Nandini. V, AOR  
Mr. Aditya Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

C.A. No. 584-648/2011

None appeared when called.

Application for substitution in respect of appellant  
No.1(dead) is allowed, being in time. Cause title be amended.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE  
Registrar