

ITEM NO.1

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Civil Appeal No(s). 574-576/2011

SUKHDEVI & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(List only C.A. Nos. 574-576/2011 (Main Matter), 579-580/2011, 584-648/2011, 655-665/2011 only

Kailash Chand matters)

WITH

C.A. No. 655-665/2011 (IV)

)

C.A. No. 584-648/2011 (IV)

(FOR)

C.A. No. 579-580/2011 (IV)

)

Date : 03-10-2019 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Usha Nandini. V, AOR
Mr. Aditya Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mohan Lal Sharma, AOR
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None present.

Appellant nos. 1 to 3 in C.A. No.584/2011, appellant no.1
in C.A. No.587/2011, appellant no.1 in C.A. No.588/2011,
appellant no.1 in C.A. No.589/2011, appellant nos.1 and 5 in
C.A. No.590-592/2011, appellant no.1 in C.A. No.594/2011,
appellant no.2 in C.A. No.597/2011, appellant no.1 in C.A.

Item no.1

No.603/2011, appellant nos.1 to 3, 5 and 7 to 9 in C.A. No.605/2011, appellant nos.1 and 2 in C.A. No.609/2011, appellant no.1 in C.A. No.610/2011, appellant no.3 in C.A. No.611/2011, appellant no.1 in C.A. No.616/2011, appellant nos.1 to 7 in C.A. No.617/2011, appellant no.1 in C.A. No.623/2011, appellant nos.2 and 4 in C.A. No.624/2011, appellant no.1 in C.A. No.628/2011, appellant no.1 in C.A. No.629/2011, appellant nos.1,2,4 and 6 in C.A. No.631/2011, appellant no.1 in C.A. No.634/2011, appellant no.1 in C.A. No.635/2011, appellant nos.1 and 3 to 5 in C.A. No.636/2011, appellant nos.2,4,5 and 6 in C.A. No.639/2011, appellant no.1 in C.A. No.641/2011, appellant nos.3,4 and 13 in C.A. No.642/2011, appellant nos.1 to 3, 5 and 7 to 9 in C.A. No.643/2011, appellant no.1 in C.A. No.644/2011, appellant no.1 in C.A. No.647/2011, appellant nos.1/2, 3,5 and 6 in C.A. No.655-656/2011 and rest of the appellant in C.A.No.657/2011, appellant no.1/1 in C.A. No.662/2011, appellant no.3/1 in C.A. No.663/2011, appellant nos.1 to 6 in C.A. No.664/2011, appellant no.4 in C.A. No.665/2011 are not served.

Fresh particulars/address has not been furnished in respect of appellant no.3 in C.A. No.590-592/2011, appellant nos.1 to 11 in C.A. No.593/2011, appellant nos.1 and 2 in C.A. No.596/2011, appellant nos.1 and 2 in C.A. No.598/2011, appellant no.1 in C.A. No.606/2011, appellant no.1/1,2,4,5/1 in C.A. No.611/2011, appellant no.1/1 in C.A. No.612/2011,

Item no.1

appellant no. 1 in C.A. No.613-615/2011, appellant no.1 and 2 in C.A. No.620/2011, sole appellant in C.A. No.630/2011, appellant no.1 in C.A. No.633/2011, appellant nos.3 and 7 to 9 in C.A. No.639/2011, appellant nos.1 and 2 in C.A. No.640/2011, appellant nos.1 to 3 in C.A. No.645/2011, appellant no.1 in C.A. No.646/2011, appellant nos.2 and 3 in C.A. No.647/2011, appellant nos.1/3/1-1/3/12 in C.A. No.655-656/2011, appellant nos.1/5,1/6 and 8 in C.A. No.658/2011, sole appellant(1/1) in C.A. No.659/2011, appellant nos.2,3,5,6,8 and 9 in C.A. No.665/2011.

Appellant nos.2 and 3 in C.A. No.587/2011, appellant no.4 in C.A. No.605/2011, appellant no.3 in C.A. No.631/2011, appellant nos.2 and 3 in C.A. No.634/2011, appellant no.4 in C.A. No.643/2011, appellant nos.2 and 3 in C.A. No.644/2011, appellant no.4 in C.A. No.658/2011, appellant no.7 in C.A. No.660-661/2011, appellant no.6 in C.A. No.663/2011 have expired.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for orders.

Later on Id. Counsel, Mr Jasbir Singh Malik appearing on behalf of Ms Usha Nandini V, Advocate-on-record appeared for appellant nos. 2 and 3 in C.A.NO. 574-576/2011 and requested to mark his appearance, which is accordingly marked and Id. Counsel has been informed of the order passed today.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar