

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.5

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 574-576 of 2011

SUKHDEVI & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(List only C.A. Nos. 574-576/2011 (Main Matter), 579-580/2011, 584-648/2011, 655-665/2011 only before Hon'ble Judge in Chambers)

WITH C.A. No. 655-665/2011 (IV)

C.A. No. 584-648/2011 (IV)

C.A. No. 579-580/2011 (IV)

Date : 02-12-2019 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik, Adv.
Mr. Manish Kumar Tirthpuria, Adv.
Ms. Usha Nandini. V, AOR

Mr. Aditya Singh, AOR
Mr. Shubham Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Atul Mangla, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Rai, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR

Mr. Mohan Lal Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused Office Report dated 04.11.2019.

The Registry to verify the cause title in all these appeals and make a list clearly indicating the number of appellants in each appeal and in which of the appeals the notice is returned indicating the appellant to be "dead" and matters in which the

other endorsements relating to "insufficient address" and "having left the address" has been stated by the postal authorities.

List the matter again after enclosing such list along with these appeals.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
BRANCH OFFICER