

ITEM NO.16

COURT NO.4

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 574-576/2011

SUKHDEVI & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(List only C.A. Nos. 574-576/2011 (Main Matter), 579-580/2011, 584-648/2011, 655-665/2011 only before Hon'ble Judge in Chambers Kailash Chand matters)

WITH

C.A. No. 655-665/2011 (IV)

C.A. No. 584-648/2011 (IV)

C.A. No. 579-580/2011 (IV)

Date : 17-02-2020 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr.Jasbir Singh Malik,Adv.
 Mr.Manish Kumar Tirthpuria,Adv.
 Ms. Usha Nandini. V, AOR

 Mr. Aditya Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

 Mr. Mohan Lal Sharma, AOR
 Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR

 Mr.Atul Mangla AAG
 Mr.Enderjeet,Adv.
 Mr.Prince Jindal,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Service is complete in Civil Appeal Nos.576, 585, 586, 591, 595, 599, 600,601, 602,604, 607, 608, 618, 619, 621, 622, 624, 626, 627, 632, 637, 638, 648/2011. Registry to process these appeals for listing as per rules.

Appellant Nos. 1,5,10,11 in CA 579/2011, Appellant Nos. 2,3 in CA 587/2011,Appellant No. 4 in CA 605/2011, Appellant No. 3 in CA 631/2011, Appellant No. 2,3 in CA 634/2011, Appellant No. 4 in CA 643/2011, Appellant No. 2,3 in CA 644/2011, Appellant No. 4 in CA 658/20 11, Appellant No. 7 in 660 & 661/2011 & Appellant No. 6 in CA 663/2011 are dead as per postal report as mentioned in the office report.

However, Mr.Aditya Singh, Advocate has entered appearance for the legal representatives of deceased appellants in some Civil Appeals. He is directed to take steps to contact the other unserved appellants in the Civil Appeals in which the appellants are unserved and also to take appropriate steps to bring on record the legal representatives of the aforesaid deceased appellants.

List thereafter.

(SUSHMA KUMARI BAJAJ)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(PRADEEP KUMAR)
BRANCH OFFICER