

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.574-576, 579-580, 584-648 AND 655-665 OF 2011

SUKHDEVI ETC.ETC.

APPELLANT(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

RESPONDENT(s)

O R D E R

Perused office report dated 20.02.2021.

Mr. Shubham Singh, learned counsel for the appellants prayed eight weeks' time to file Vakalatnama on behalf of the unrepresented appellants and also to take appropriate steps to bring on record the Legal Representatives of deceased appellants.

Allowed as prayed for.

In case of failure to do so, it will lead to non-prosecution for and on behalf of the unrepresented appellants as mentioned in the office report dated 20.02.2021.

NEW DELHI
23rd February, 2021

..... J.
[HEMANT GUPTA)

ITEM NO.7

Court 14 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 574-576/2011

SUKHDEVI ETC.ETC.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(List only C.A. Nos. 574-576/2011 (Main Matter), 579-580/2011, 584-648/2011, 655-665/2011 only before Hon'ble Judge in Chambers Kailash Chand matters)

WITH

C.A. No. 655-665/2011 (IV)

C.A. No. 584-648/2011 (IV)

C.A. No. 579-580/2011 (IV)

Date : 23-02-2021 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Aditya Singh, AOR
Mr. Pankaj Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Shubham Singh, Adv.
Mr. Anubhav Singh, Adv.
Ms. Usha Nandini. V, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Atul Mangla, AAG Haryana
Mr. Ashish Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Prateek Rai, Adv.
Mr. Inderjeet, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR
Mr. Mohan Lal Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused office report dated 20.02.2021.

Mr. Shubham Singh, learned counsel for the appellants prayed eight weeks' time to file Vakalatnama on behalf of the unrepresented appellants and also to take appropriate steps to bring on record the Legal Representatives of deceased appellants.

...2/-

Allowed as prayed for.

In case of failure to do so, it will lead to non-prosecution for and on behalf of the unrepresented appellants as mentioned in the office report dated 20.02.2021.

(NIRMALA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(PRADEEP KUMAR)
BRANCH OFFICER

(Signed order is placed on the file)